TOWN OF FARMINGTON NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that a public hearing will be held by the Town of Farmington on the 8th day of April, 2025, at 7:01 p.m., at the Farmington Town Hall, 1000 County Road 8, Farmington, New York 14425, regarding the adoption of a Local Law of the Town of Farmington for the year 2025, entitled "A Local Law creating Chapter 103, Park and Ride Lot Regulations".

Any resident of the Town of Farmington shall be entitled to be heard upon said proposed Local Law at such public hearing. Copies of said proposed Local Law are available for review at the Town of Farmington Town Hall, 1000 County Road 8, Farmington, New York 14425.

This by Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Farmington.

Michelle Finley, MMC, RMC Farmington Town Clerk